505503244 05/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN LOH	01/29/2008
ROMAN L. DEVENGENZO	01/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.
Street Address:	950 KIFER ROAD
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: [214] 651-5000

Email: effei.dah@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISRG00930C1/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EFFEI DAH
SIGNATURE:	/Effei Dah/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISRG00390C1US_70228_391_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_ISRG#page1.tif source=ISRG00390C1US_70228_391_Executed_Assignment_Inventors_to_ISRG#page2.tif

PATENT 505503244 REEL: 049333 FRAME: 0917

Attorney Docket No.: M-16837 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Alan Loh of Los Altos, California
Roman L. Devengenzo of Sumpsycale, California
South Clerk 4.0 11568

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Intuitive Surgical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 950 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION IN A ROBOTIC SURGICAL SYSTEM

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 77 (day of <u>January</u>	<u> 92097:</u> 2608
walka da kaparana	$ \mathcal{M}_{o}$	an tal
	Alan Loh	
State of		
County of) ss)	
On	2007, before me,	**************************************
the person(s) whose name(s) is(a executed the same in his/her/their	re) subscribed to the within instrument a rauthorized capacity(ies), and that by his behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed acted, exec	New Konney Market Control of the Con
and the same of th	WITNESS my han	d and official seal.
and the same of th		The state of the s
and the same of th		

Page 1 of 2

Signature of NOTARY